IPR2020-01265 U.S. Patent No. 7,110,444

DOCKET

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Intel Corporation, Petitioner

v.

ParkerVision, Inc., Patent Owner

U.S. Patent No. 7,110,444 Issue Date: September 19, 2006 Title: WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORK (WLAN) USING UNIVERSAL FREQUENCY TRANSLATION TECHNOLOGY INCLUDING MULTI-PHASE EMBODIMENTS AND CIRCUIT IMPLEMENTATIONS

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2020-01265

NOTICE TO MODIFY TRIAL DUE DATES 1 AND 2

Pursuant to the Scheduling Order (Paper 11), Patent Owner (ParkerVision, Inc.) would like to change DUE DATE 1 for filing its Patent Owner's Response from April 27, 2021, to May 11, 2021. Petitioner (Intel) does not oppose this modification provided that:

- (1) DUE DATE 2 for the Petitioner's Reply is changed from July 22, 2021,
 to August 5, 2021, so that Petitioner does not have less time to file its Reply,
- (2) DUE DATE 3 for Patent Owner's Sur-Reply remains as scheduled, and
- (3) Patent Owner agrees that it will not seek to delay the date of the Final Written Decision.

Patent Owner accepts Petitioner's three conditions above.

In light of the discussion above, the portions of DUE DATES 1 and 2 relating to Patent Owner's Response and Petitioner's Reply are modified as set forth below. The portions of DUE DATES 1 and 2 relating to Patent Owner's Motion to Amend and Petitioner's Opposition to Motion to Amend, as well as DUE DATES 3 to 8, remain unchanged.

Due Date	Scheduling Order Date	New Date
Due Date 1 (for only Patent Owner's Response)	April 27, 2021	May 11, 2021

Due Date 2 (for only Petitioner's Reply to Patent Owner's Response)	July 22, 2021		August 5, 2021
Dated: April 26, 2021		Respectfully submitted,	
/Grant K. Rowan/		/Jason S. Charkow/	
Grant K. Rowan		Jason S. Charkow	
USPTO Reg. No. 41,278		USPTO Reg. No. 46,418	
grant.rowan@wilmerhale.com		jcharkow@daignaultiyer.com	
Haixia Lin		Chandran B. Iyer	
USPTO Reg. No. 61,318		USPTO Reg. No. 48,434	
haixia.lin@wilmerhale.com		cbiyer@daignaultiyer.com	
Brian Lambson		Stephanie R. Mandir	
USPTO Reg. No. 72,570		USPTO Reg. No. 72,930	
brian.lambson@wilmerhale.com		U	
Ŭ		Attorneys for	Patent Owner
Attorneys for Petitioner		ParkerVision, Inc.	
Intel Corporation			

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) and with the agreement of counsel for Petitioner, a true and correct copy of JOINT NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES 1 AND 2 is being served electronically on April 26, 2021, to the e-mail addresses shown below: grant.rowan@wilmerhale.com haixia.lin@wilmerhale.com brian.lambson@wilmerhale.com michael.summersgill@wilmerhale.com todd.zubler@wilmerhale.com

Dated: April 26, 2021

By: /s/ Jason S. Charkow

Jason S. Charkow Registration No. 46,418